
RESOLUTION      NO:  2022-06-093  

 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY     DATE:  June 27, 2022 

 

Resolution Authorizing Contracts to Provide Substance Use/Mental Health 

Treatment Service- Specialty Courts and Programs – Court Central Services 
 

WHEREAS, Livingston County Courts have a need for Substance Use/Mental Health Treatment Services for 
the participants of the Specialty Courts and Programs; and  

WHEREAS, the current contract expires on September 30th, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the County’s Procurement Policy, a formal bid process was performed and 
three (3) proposals were received and evaluated to provide substance use/mental health treatment 
services to the Specialty Courts and Programs for the period of October 1st, 2022 through 
September 30th, 2023, with the option of renewal for up to two additional one-year periods; and 

WHEREAS, Key Development Center and Livingston County Catholic Charities have met the requirements 
to provide the Specialty Courts and Programs with substance use/mental health treatment 
services; and 

 WHEREAS, through various program funding including State and Federal grants, the Courts will have the 
flexibility to award non-exclusive contracts to the above vendors based on program requirements 
and the Court’s needs with an anticipated start date of October 1st, 2022. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorize 

entering into non-exclusive contracts for substance use/mental health treatment services with Key 

Development Center and Livingston County Catholic Charities., beginning October 1st, 2022 and 

continue until September 30, 2023, with the ability to renew the contracts at the Court’s discretion 

for up to two additional one-year periods.   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized 

to sign the contracts and contract extensions referenced above and any future amendments for 

monetary and contractual language upon review by Civil Counsel.  

#   #   # 

MOVED: 

SECONDED: 

CARRIED:  

 


